

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2017

M/s Jayantilal Investments ....Petitioner

V/S

The Bombay Municipal Corporation Of Greater ....Respondent  
Bombay And 2 Ors

Mr. Yatin R. Shah for the Petitioner.

Ms. Pooja Yadav for the Respondent (BMC)

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &  
A. K. MENON, JJ**

**DATE : 9th March, 2017**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners, Stand over  
to 16/03/2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**