

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2017

M/s. Jayantilal Investments .. Petitioners

v/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater
Bombay & Ors. .. Respondents

Mr. Snehal Shah a/w Mr. Yatin R. Shah, Ms. Aditi Bhat for the
petitioners
Ms. Geeta Joglekar a/w Ms. Pooja Yadav for the respondent
Corporation
Mr. Deval Anja for respondent no.3 Society

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &
S.C. GUPTE, J.J.**

DATED : 30th MARCH, 2017.

PC.

1. Ms. Joglekar, learned Counsel appearing for the respondent no.1 Corporation seeks time to file an affidavit-in-reply to the petition. At her request, petition stands adjourned to 6th April, 2017.

2. The respondent no.3 is at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply, if it so desires. However, the copies of the affidavit which the respondent no.1 and no.3 seek to file, would be furnished by them to the petitioners on or before 4th April, 2017.

3. Petition stands adjourned to 6th April, 2017.

4. Ad-interim relief granted by order dated 16th March, 2017 to continue till the further orders.

(S.C. GUPTE, J.)

(M.S. SANKLECHA, J.)