

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2017

M/s Jayantilal Investments ....Petitioner

V/S

The Bombay Municipal Corporation Of Greater ....Respondent  
Bombay And 2 Ors

Mr Snehal Shah i/b Mr Yatin R Shah for the Petitioner  
Ms Geeta Joglekar a/w Ms Pooja Yadav for Respondent  
Corporation

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &  
S.C. GUPTE, JJ**

**DATE : 6th April, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Learned Advocate for the Respondent Corporation tenders  
Affidavit in Reply. The same is taken on file.

Stand over to 13/04/2017.

**( ASSOCIATE )**