

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2017

M/s Jayantilal InvestmentsPetitioner

V/S

The Bombay Municipal Corporation Of GreaterRespondent
Bombay And 2 Ors

Mr. Yatin Rasiklal Shah For Petitioner

Ms. Kejali Mastakar for respondent BMC

Mr. Deval K Anja for Resp No.3

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SONAK, JJ**

DATE : 18th December, 2017

P.C. :

Place the matter on 19/12/2017 at 3.00 p.m.

(ASSOCIATE)