

pmw

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.527 OF 2017**

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. Yatin R. Shah for the Petitioners.

Ms. Pallavi Thakar for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2– BMC.

Mr. Akshay Deshmukh i/by Mr. Deval K. Anja for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : A.S. OKA &
M.S. SONAK, JJ.**

DATE : 19th DECEMBER, 2017

P.C.

1 Heard the learned counsel appearing for the parties. Place the Petition on 30th January, 2018 under the caption of “Fresh Admission”. Ad-interim relief granted on 16th March, 2017 shall continue to operate subject to condition of the petitioners depositing with the first respondent – Municipal Corporation a sum of Rs.5 Lakhs on or before 15th January, 2018. If the amount is not deposited within the stipulated time, the ad-interim relief shall stand vacated without further reference to the Court.

(M.S. SONAK, J)

(A.S. OKA, J)