

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORIGINAL APPELLATE CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2017  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34252 OF 2024  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 527 OF 2017

Jayantilal Investments

...Petitioner

*Versus*

The Bombay Municipal Corporation of Greater  
Bombay & Ors.

...Respondents

SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE

**Mr Yatin Shah**, for the Petitioner.

**Ms Jyoti Mhatre**, for the Respondent-BMC.

Digitally signed  
by SHEPHALI  
SANJAY  
MORMARE  
Date: 2026.05.08  
11:13:11 +0530

CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &  
FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, JJ.

DATED: 8<sup>TH</sup> MAY 2026.

**PC:-**

1. Ms Mhatre, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent-Corporation submits that to obtain instructions, the matter be placed beyond vacation.
2. Mr Yatin Shah, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner does not have objection but seeks extension of the ad-interim order.
3. List the matter on 15<sup>th</sup> June 2026.
4. Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)